

Block	Lot	Qualifier	Property Location	Cert Num	Sale Date	Status	Status Date
-------	-----	-----------	-------------------	----------	-----------	--------	-------------

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102	6	DUBOIS ST	96-05	12/20/1996 Open
102.C	3	DUBOIS ST	022	12/11/1975 Open
102.C	3	DUBOIS ST	022	12/11/1975 Open
102.C	3	DUBOIS ST	022	12/11/1975 Open
102.C	3	DUBOIS ST	022	12/11/1975 Open
102.C	3	DUBOIS ST	022	12/11/1975 Open
102.C	3	DUBOIS ST	022	12/11/1975 Open
105.01	11	20 WEST MANOR ROAD	08-013	5/14/2009 Open
105.01	11	20 WEST MANOR ROAD	08-013	5/14/2009 Open

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

108.04	2	ROUTE 3	201503	6/16/2015 Open
108.04	2	ROUTE 3	201503	6/16/2015 Open
108.04	2	ROUTE 3	201503	6/16/2015 Open
108.04	2	ROUTE 3	201503	6/16/2015 Open
108.04	2	ROUTE 3	201503	6/16/2015 Open
108.04	2	ROUTE 3	201503	6/16/2015 Open
108.04	2	ROUTE 3	201503	6/16/2015 Open
108.04	2	ROUTE 3	201503	6/16/2015 Open
108.04	2	ROUTE 3	201503	6/16/2015 Open
108.04	2	ROUTE 3	201503	6/16/2015 Open
108.04	2	ROUTE 3	201503	6/16/2015 Open
108.04	2	ROUTE 3	201503	6/16/2015 Open
108.04	2	ROUTE 3	201503	6/16/2015 Open
108.04	2	ROUTE 3	201503	6/16/2015 Open
108.04	2	ROUTE 3	201503	6/16/2015 Open
108.04	2	ROUTE 3	201503	6/16/2015 Open

Totals

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

Page 19 of 70

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

Page 23 of 70

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

M	00033	BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD	MAGNUM PROPERTY LLC
M	00033	BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD	MAGNUM PROPERTY LLC
M	00033	BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD	MAGNUM PROPERTY LLC
M	00033	BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD	MAGNUM PROPERTY LLC
M	00033	BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD	MAGNUM PROPERTY LLC
M	00033	BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD	MAGNUM PROPERTY LLC
M	00033	BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD	MAGNUM PROPERTY LLC
M	00033	BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD	MAGNUM PROPERTY LLC
M	00033	BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD	MAGNUM PROPERTY LLC
M	00033	BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD	MAGNUM PROPERTY LLC
M	00033	BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD	MAGNUM PROPERTY LLC
M	00033	BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD	MAGNUM PROPERTY LLC
M	00033	BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD	MAGNUM PROPERTY LLC
M	00033	BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD	MAGNUM PROPERTY LLC
M	00033	BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD	MAGNUM PROPERTY LLC
M	00033	BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD	MAGNUM PROPERTY LLC

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
MURRAY HILL PKWY	EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ	07073	1,160.10	0.00
A/C FOR PRIOR YEAR LIEN			1,007.56	0.00
A/C FOR PRIOR YEAR LIEN			1,007.56	0.00
A/C FOR PRIOR YEAR LIEN			1,007.56	0.00
A/C FOR PRIOR YEAR LIEN			1,007.56	0.00
A/C FOR PRIOR YEAR LIEN			1,007.56	0.00
A/C FOR PRIOR YEAR LIEN			1,007.56	0.00
222 GRAND AVE	ENGLEWOOD, NJ	07631	6,024.13	0.00
222 GRAND AVE	ENGLEWOOD, NJ	07631	6,024.13	0.00

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

645 WESTWOOD AVENUE #101		RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	501.58	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE #101		RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	501.58	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE #101		RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	501.58	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
645 WESTWOOD AVENUE	SUITE 101	RIVER VALE, N.J.	07675	459.57	0.00
P.O. BOX 525		NEW VERNON, NJ	07976	1,938.53	0.00
P.O. BOX 525		NEW VERNON, NJ	07976	1,938.53	0.00
P.O. BOX 525		NEW VERNON, NJ	07976	1,938.53	0.00
P.O. BOX 525		NEW VERNON, NJ	07976	1,938.53	0.00

[illegible]

285 FULTON STREET #8500	NEW YORK, NY	10007	29,956.68	0.00
285 FULTON STREET #8500	NEW YORK, NY	10007	29,956.68	0.00
285 FULTON STREET #8500	NEW YORK, NY	10007	29,956.68	0.00
285 FULTON STREET #8500	NEW YORK, NY	10007	29,956.68	0.00
285 FULTON STREET #8500	NEW YORK, NY	10007	29,956.68	0.00
285 FULTON STREET #8500	NEW YORK, NY	10007	29,956.68	0.00
285 FULTON STREET #8500	NEW YORK, NY	10007	29,956.68	0.00
285 FULTON STREET #8500	NEW YORK, NY	10007	29,956.68	0.00
285 FULTON STREET #8500	NEW YORK, NY	10007	29,956.68	0.00
285 FULTON STREET #8500	NEW YORK, NY	10007	29,956.68	0.00
285 FULTON STREET #8500	NEW YORK, NY	10007	29,956.68	0.00
285 FULTON STREET #8500	NEW YORK, NY	10007	29,956.68	0.00
285 FULTON STREET #8500	NEW YORK, NY	10007	29,956.68	0.00
285 FULTON STREET #8500	NEW YORK, NY	10007	29,956.68	0.00
285 FULTON STREET #8500	NEW YORK, NY	10007	29,956.68	0.00
285 FULTON STREET #8500	NEW YORK, NY	10007	29,956.68	0.00
			2,143,346.67	0.00

Percentage	Balance Type	Date	Year	Qtr	Code	Transaction Type	Transaction Description
18.00	Tax	5/25/2010				Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00	Cost	5/25/2010				Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00		5/25/2010				Certificate	Total In Sale
18.00		#####				Balance	Balance as of 12/31/99:
18.00	Tax	5/25/2010	2010	2	129	Payment	CK Tax Sale Payment
18.00	Tax	2/10/2011	2011	1	061	Adjustment	
18.00	Tax	5/10/2011	2011	2	061	Adjustment	TRANSFERED
18.00	Tax	8/10/2011	2011	3	061	Adjustment	TRANSFERED
18.00	Tax	11/10/2011	2011	4	061	Adjustment	TRANSFERED
18.00	Tax	2/10/2012	2012	1	061	Adjustment	TRANSFERED
18.00	Tax	5/10/2012	2012	2	061	Adjustment	TRANSFERED
18.00	Tax	8/10/2012	2012	3	061	Adjustment	TRANSFERED
18.00	Tax	1/22/2013	2012	4	061	Adjustment	
18.00	Tax	2/10/2013	2013	1	061	Adjustment	
18.00	Tax	5/1/2013	2013	2	061	Adjustment	
18.00	Tax	8/10/2013	2013	3	061	Adjustment	
18.00	Tax	11/10/2013	2013	4	061	Adjustment	
18.00	Tax	2/10/2014	2014	1	061	Adjustment	
18.00	Tax	5/10/2014	2014	2	061	Adjustment	
18.00	Tax	9/4/2014	2014	3	061	Adjustment	
18.00	Tax	11/10/2014	2014	4	061	Adjustment	
18.00	Tax	2/10/2015	2015	1	061	Adjustment	
18.00	Tax	5/11/2015	2015	2	061	Adjustment	
18.00	Tax	8/10/2015	2015	3	061	Adjustment	TRANSFERED TO LIEN
18.00	Tax	11/10/2015	2015	4	061	Adjustment	TRANSFERED TO LIEN
18.00	Tax	2/10/2016	2016	1	061	Adjustment	TRANSFERED TO LIEN
18.00	Tax	5/1/2016	2016	2	061	Adjustment	Transfer to Lien
18.00	Tax	8/1/2016	2016	3	061	Adjustment	Transfer to Lien
18.00	Tax	11/1/2016	2016	4	061	Adjustment	Transfer to Lien
18.00	Tax	2/1/2017	2017	1	061	Adjustment	
18.00	Tax	5/1/2017	2017	2	061	Adjustment	
18.00	Tax	8/1/2017	2017	3	061	Adjustment	
18.00	Tax	11/1/2017	2017	4	061	Adjustment	

18.00 Tax	2/1/2018 2018	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2018 2018	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2019 2019	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2020 2020	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2020 2020	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2020 2020	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2020 2020	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2021 2021	1 061	Adjustment	Muni Lien Transfer
18.00 Tax	5/1/2021 2021	2 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	8/1/2021 2021	3 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	11/1/2021 2021	4 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	2/1/2022 2022	1 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	12/20/1996		Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00 Cost	12/20/1996		Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00	12/20/1996		Certificate	Total In Sale
18.00	#####		Balance	Balance as of 12/31/99:
18.00 Tax	2/1/1996 1996	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/1996 1996	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/1996 1996	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/1996 1996	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2001 2001	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2001 2001	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	7/20/2001 1997	1 074	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	7/20/2001 1997	2 074	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	7/20/2001 1997	3 074	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	7/20/2001 1997	4 074	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	7/20/2001 1998	1 074	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	7/20/2001 1998	2 074	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	7/20/2001 1998	3 074	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	7/20/2001 1998	4 074	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	7/20/2001 1999	1 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	7/20/2001 1999	2 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	7/20/2001 1999	3 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	7/20/2001 1999	4 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN

18.00 Tax	7/20/2001 2000	1 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	7/20/2001 2000	2 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	7/20/2001 2000	3 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	7/20/2001 2000	4 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	8/1/2001 2001	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2001 2001	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2002 2002	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2002 2002	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2002 2002	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2002 2002	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2003 2003	1 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/1/2003 2003	2 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/1/2003 2003	3 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/1/2003 2003	4 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	2/1/2004 2004	1 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/1/2004 2004	2 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	12/16/2004 2004	3 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	12/16/2004 2004	4 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	2/11/2005 2005	1 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/11/2005 2005	2 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/11/2005 2005	3 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/11/2005 2005	4 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	2/1/2006 2006	1 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/1/2006 2006	2 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/1/2006 2006	3 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/1/2006 2006	4 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	2/1/2007 2007	1 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/1/2007 2007	2 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/1/2007 2007	5 061	Adjustment	CORRECTION
18.00 Tax	5/1/2007 2007	5 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/1/2007 2007	3 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/1/2007 2007	4 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	2/11/2008 2008	1 061	Adjustment	TRANS2LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/1/2008 2008	2 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN

18.00 Tax	5/1/2008 2008	3 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/10/2008 2008	4 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	2/10/2009 2009	1 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2009 2009	3 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/1/2009 2009	4 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	2/10/2010 2010	1 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/10/2010 2010	2 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2010 2010	3 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/10/2010 2010	4 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	2/1/2011 2011	1 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/10/2011 2011	2 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2011 2011	3 061	Adjustment	TRANS2LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/1/2011 2011	4 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	2/10/2012 2012	1 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/10/2012 2012	2 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2012 2012	3 061	Adjustment	TRNSF/LIEN
18.00 Tax	1/22/2013 2012	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/10/2013 2013	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2013 2013	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/10/2013 2013	2 061	Adjustment	CORRECTION
18.00 Tax	5/10/2013 2013	2 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/1/2013 2013	3 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2013 2013	3 061	Adjustment	correction
18.00 Tax	8/10/2013 2013	3 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	12/10/2013 2013	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/10/2014 2014	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/10/2014 2014	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	9/4/2014 2014	3 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/10/2014 2014	4 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	2/10/2015 2015	1 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/10/2015 2015	2 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2015 2015	3 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/10/2015 2015	4 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	2/10/2016 2016	1 061	Adjustment	TRANSFERED TO LIEN

18.00 Tax	5/10/2016 2016	2 061	Adjustment	TRANSFRD TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	6/30/2016 2016	2 061	Adjustment	CORRECT ERROR
18.00 Tax	6/30/2016 2016	2 061	Adjustment	TRANSFERED TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/1/2016 2016	3 061	Adjustment	Transfer to Lien
18.00 Tax	11/1/2016 2016	4 061	Adjustment	Transfer to Lien
18.00 Tax	2/1/2017 2017	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2017 2017	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2017 2017	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2017 2017	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2018 2018	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2018 2018	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2018 2018	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2018 2018	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2019 2019	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2019 2019	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2019 2019	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2019 2019	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2020 2020	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2020 2020	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2020 2020	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2020 2020	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2021 2021	1 061	Adjustment	Muni Lien Transfer
18.00 Tax	5/1/2021 2021	2 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	8/1/2021 2021	3 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	11/1/2021 2021	4 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	2/1/2022 2022	1 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
12.00 Tax	12/11/1975		Certificate	Sale Amount
12.00 Cost	12/11/1975		Certificate	Sale Amount
12.00	12/11/1975		Certificate	Total In Sale
12.00	#####		Balance	Balance as of 12/31/99:
12.00 Tax	12/15/1993 1992	4 061	Adjustment	TO TTL
12.00 Tax	12/31/1994 1993	4 061	Adjustment	OPEN TAX
18.00 Tax	5/14/2009		Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00 Cost	5/14/2009		Certificate	Sale Amount

18.00	5/14/2009		Certificate	Total In Sale
18.00	#####		Balance	Balance as of 12/31/99:
18.00 Tax	2/10/2009 2009	1 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/10/2009 2009	2 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2009 2009	3 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/1/2009 2009	4 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	2/10/2010 2010	1 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/10/2010 2010	2 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2010 2010	3 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/10/2010 2010	4 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	2/1/2011 2011	1 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/10/2011 2011	2 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2011 2011	3 061	Adjustment	TRANS2LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/1/2011 2011	4 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	2/10/2012 2012	1 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/10/2012 2012	2 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2012 2012	3 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	1/22/2013 2012	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/10/2013 2013	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2013 2013	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/10/2013 2013	2 061	Adjustment	CORRECTION
18.00 Tax	5/10/2013 2013	2 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/1/2013 2013	3 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	12/10/2013 2013	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/10/2014 2014	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/10/2014 2014	2 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2014 2014	3 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	9/4/2014 2014	3 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/10/2014 2014	4 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	2/10/2015 2015	1 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/10/2015 2015	2 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2015 2015	3 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/10/2015 2015	4 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	12/31/2015 2015	4 076	Adjustment	

18.00 Tax	2/10/2016 2016	1 061	Adjustment	TRANSFERED TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/10/2016 2016	2 061	Adjustment	TRANSFRD TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/1/2016 2016	3 061	Adjustment	Transfer to Lien
18.00 Tax	11/1/2016 2016	4 061	Adjustment	Transfer to Lien
18.00 Tax	12/31/2016 2016	4 076	Adjustment	6% YEAR END PENALTY
18.00 Tax	2/1/2017 2017	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2017 2017	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2017 2017	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2017 2017	4 078	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2017 2017	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2018 2018	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2018 2018	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2018 2018	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2018 2018	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2019 2019	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2019 2019	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2019 2019	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2019 2019	4 078	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2019 2019	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2020 2020	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2020 2020	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2020 2020	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2020 2020	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	12/31/2020 2020	4 076	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2021 2021	1 061	Adjustment	Muni Lien Transfer
18.00 Tax	5/1/2021 2021	2 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	8/1/2021 2021	3 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	11/1/2021 2021	4 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	12/31/2021 2021	4 076	Adjustment	Year end
18.00 Tax	2/1/2022 2022	1 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	5/14/2009		Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00 Cost	5/14/2009		Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00	5/14/2009		Certificate	Total In Sale
18.00	#####		Balance	Balance as of 12/31/99:

18.00 Tax	2/10/2009 2009	1 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/10/2009 2009	2 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2009 2039	3 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/1/2009 2009	4 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	2/10/2010 2010	1 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/10/2010 2010	2 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2010 2010	3 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/10/2010 2010	4 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	2/1/2011 2011	1 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/10/2011 2011	2 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2011 2011	3 061	Adjustment	TRANS2LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/1/2011 2011	4 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	2/10/2012 2012	1 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/10/2012 2012	2 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2012 2012	3 061	Adjustment	TRANS/LIEN
18.00 Tax	1/22/2013 2012	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/10/2013 2013	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2013 2013	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/10/2013 2013	2 061	Adjustment	CORRECTION
18.00 Tax	5/10/2013 2013	2 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/1/2013 2013	3 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	12/10/2013 2013	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/10/2014 2014	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/10/2014 2014	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	9/4/2014 2014	3 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/10/2014 2014	4 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	2/10/2015 2015	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/10/2015 2015	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/10/2015 2015	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/10/2015 2015	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/10/2016 2016	1 061	Adjustment	TRANSFERED TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/10/2016 2016	2 061	Adjustment	TRANSFRD TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/1/2016 2016	3 061	Adjustment	Transfer to Lien
18.00 Tax	11/1/2016 2016	4 061	Adjustment	Transfer to Lien

18.00 Tax	2/1/2017 2017	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2017 2017	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2017 2017	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2017 2017	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	12/31/2017 2017	4 076	Adjustment	6% penalty adj
18.00 Tax	2/1/2018 2018	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2018 2018	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2018 2018	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2018 2018	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2019 2019	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2019 2019	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2019 2019	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2019 2019	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	12/31/2019 2019	4 076	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2020 2020	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2020 2020	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2020 2020	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2020 2020	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	12/31/2020 2020	4 076	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2021 2021	1 061	Adjustment	Muni Lien Transfer
18.00 Tax	5/1/2021 2021	2 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	8/1/2021 2021	3 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	11/1/2021 2021	4 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	2/1/2022 2022	1 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	6/13/2017		Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00 Cost	6/13/2017		Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00	6/13/2017		Certificate	Total In Sale
18.00	#####		Balance	Balance as of 12/31/99:
18.00 Tax	8/1/2016 2016	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2016 2016	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2017 2017	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2017 2017	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2017 2017	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2017 2017	4 061	Adjustment	

18.00 Tax	2/1/2018 2018	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2018 2018	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2018 2018	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2018 2018	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2019 2019	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2019 2019	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2019 2019	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2019 2019	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2020 2020	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2020 2020	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2020 2020	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2020 2020	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2021 2021	1 061	Adjustment	Muni Lien Transfer
18.00 Tax	5/1/2021 2021	2 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	8/1/2021 2021	3 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	11/1/2021 2021	4 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	2/1/2022 2022	1 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	6/13/2017		Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00 Cost	6/13/2017		Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00	6/13/2017		Certificate	Total In Sale
18.00	#####		Balance	Balance as of 12/31/99:
18.00 Tax	8/1/2016 2016	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2016 2016	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2017 2017	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2017 2017	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2017 2017	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2017 2017	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2018 2018	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2018 2018	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2018 2018	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2018 2018	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2019 2019	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2019 2019	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2019 2019	3 061	Adjustment	

18.00 Tax	11/1/2019 2019	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2020 2020	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2020 2020	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2020 2020	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2020 2020	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2021 2021	1 061	Adjustment	Muni Lien Transfer
18.00 Tax	5/1/2021 2021	2 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	8/1/2021 2021	3 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	11/1/2021 2021	4 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	2/1/2022 2022	1 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	6/13/2017		Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00 Cost	6/13/2017		Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00	6/13/2017		Certificate	Total In Sale
18.00	#####		Balance	Balance as of 12/31/99:
18.00 Tax	8/1/2016 2016	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2016 2016	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2017 2017	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2017 2017	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2017 2017	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2017 2017	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2018 2018	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2018 2018	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2018 2018	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2018 2018	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2019 2019	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2019 2019	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2019 2019	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2019 2019	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2020 2020	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2020 2020	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2020 2020	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2020 2020	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2021 2021	1 061	Adjustment	Muni Lien Transfer
18.00 Tax	5/1/2021 2021	2 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER

18.00 Tax	8/1/2021 2021	3 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	11/1/2021 2021	4 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	2/1/2022 2022	1 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	6/13/2017		Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00 Cost	6/13/2017		Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00	6/13/2017		Certificate	Total In Sale
18.00	#####		Balance	Balance as of 12/31/99:
18.00 Tax	8/1/2016 2016	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2016 2016	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2017 2017	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2017 2017	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2017 2017	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2017 2017	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2018 2018	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2018 2018	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2018 2018	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2018 2018	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2019 2019	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2019 2019	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2019 2019	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2019 2019	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2020 2020	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2020 2020	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2020 2020	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2020 2020	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2021 2021	1 061	Adjustment	Muni Lien Transfer
18.00 Tax	5/1/2021 2021	2 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	8/1/2021 2021	3 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	11/1/2021 2021	4 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	2/1/2022 2022	1 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
0.00 Tax	10/17/2019		Certificate	Sale Amount
0.00 Cost	10/17/2019		Certificate	Sale Amount
0.00	10/17/2019		Certificate	Total In Sale
0.00	#####		Balance	Balance as of 12/31/99:

0.00 Tax	2/1/2019 2019	1 061	Adjustment	
0.00 Tax	5/1/2019 2019	2 061	Adjustment	
0.00 Tax	8/1/2019 2019	3 061	Adjustment	
0.00 Tax	11/1/2019 2019	4 061	Adjustment	
0.00 Tax	2/1/2020 2020	1 061	Adjustment	
0.00 Tax	5/1/2020 2020	2 061	Adjustment	
0.00 Tax	8/1/2020 2020	3 061	Adjustment	
0.00 Tax	11/1/2020 2020	4 061	Adjustment	
0.00 Tax	2/1/2021 2021	1 061	Adjustment	Muni Lien Transfer
0.00 Tax	5/1/2021 2021	2 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
0.00 Tax	8/1/2021 2021	3 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
0.00 Tax	11/1/2021 2021	4 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
0.00 Tax	2/1/2022 2022	1 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	6/16/2015		Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00 Sewer	6/16/2015		Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00 Cost	6/16/2015		Certificate	Sale Amount
18.00	6/16/2015		Certificate	Total In Sale
18.00	#####		Balance	Balance as of 12/31/99:
18.00 Tax	2/10/2015 2015	1 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/10/2015 2015	2 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	8/10/2015 2015	3 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	11/10/2015 2015	4 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	12/31/2015 2015	4 076	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/10/2016 2016	1 061	Adjustment	TRANSFER TO LIEN
18.00 Tax	5/1/2016 2016	2 061	Adjustment	Transfer to Lien
18.00 Tax	8/1/2016 2016	3 061	Adjustment	Transfer to Lien
18.00 Tax	11/1/2016 2016	4 061	Adjustment	Transfer to Lien
18.00 Tax	12/31/2016 2016	4 076	Adjustment	6% YEAR END PENALTY
18.00 Tax	2/1/2017 2017	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2017 2017	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2017 2017	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2017 2017	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	12/31/2017 2017	4 076	Adjustment	6% penalty adj
18.00 Tax	2/1/2018 2018	1 061	Adjustment	

18.00 Tax	2/1/2018 2018	1 061	Adjustment	CORRECTION
18.00 Tax	5/1/2018 2018	2 061	Adjustment	CORRECTION
18.00 Tax	5/1/2018 2018	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2019 2019	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2019 2019	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2019 2019	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2019 2019	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2020 2020	1 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	5/1/2020 2020	2 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	8/1/2020 2020	3 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	11/1/2020 2020	4 061	Adjustment	
18.00 Tax	2/1/2021 2021	1 061	Adjustment	Muni Lien Transfer
18.00 Tax	5/1/2021 2021	2 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	8/1/2021 2021	3 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	11/1/2021 2021	4 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER
18.00 Tax	2/1/2022 2022	1 061	Adjustment	MUNI LIEN TRANSFER

Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
792.59	43.72	836.31
16.73	0	16.73
		853.04
		0.00
853.04	0.00	0.00
110.97	0.00	110.97
110.97	0.00	221.94
120.69	0.00	342.63
120.12	0.00	462.75
115.69	0.00	578.44
115.69	0.00	694.13
128.84	0.00	822.97
135.99	0.00	958.96
124.00	0.00	1,082.96
124.00	0.00	1,206.96
137.69	0.00	1,344.65
141.98	0.00	1,486.63
132.00	0.00	1,618.63
132.00	0.00	1,750.63
140.54	0.00	1,891.17
140.00	0.00	2,031.17
136.00	0.00	2,167.17
136.00	0.00	2,303.17
145.00	0.00	2,448.17
145.00	0.00	2,593.17
141.00	0.00	2,734.17
141.00	0.00	2,875.17
133.28	0.00	3,008.45
140.99	0.00	3,149.44
139.00	0.00	3,288.44
139.00	0.00	3,427.44
157.01	0.00	3,584.45
158.15	0.00	3,742.60

148.00	0.00	3,890.60
148.00	0.00	4,038.60
44.15	0.00	4,082.75
39.79	0.00	4,122.54
44.00	0.00	4,166.54
48.57	0.00	4,215.11
48.97	0.00	4,264.08
46.00	0.00	4,310.08
46.00	0.00	4,356.08
46.51	0.00	4,402.59
48.38	0.00	4,450.97
47.00	0.00	4,497.97
1,015.20	122.15	1,137.35
22.75	0	22.75
		1,160.10
		0.00
253.80	0.00	1,413.90
253.80	0.00	1,667.70
319.20	0.00	1,986.90
318.00	0.00	2,304.90
356.00	0.00	2,660.90
356.00	0.00	3,016.90
286.00	0.00	3,302.90
286.00	0.00	3,588.90
384.20	0.00	3,973.10
383.00	0.00	4,356.10
335.00	0.00	4,691.10
335.00	0.00	5,026.10
363.80	0.00	5,389.90
363.00	0.00	5,752.90
349.00	0.00	6,101.90
349.00	0.00	6,450.90
342.40	0.00	6,793.30
342.00	0.00	7,135.30

346.00	0.00	7,481.30
346.00	0.00	7,827.30
367.60	0.00	8,194.90
366.00	0.00	8,560.90
386.20	0.00	8,947.10
385.00	0.00	9,332.10
371.00	0.00	9,703.10
371.00	0.00	10,074.10
410.40	0.00	10,484.50
410.00	0.00	10,894.50
391.00	0.00	11,285.50
391.00	0.00	11,676.50
415.80	0.00	12,092.30
415.00	0.00	12,507.30
403.00	0.00	12,910.30
403.00	0.00	13,313.30
457.80	0.00	13,771.10
457.00	0.00	14,228.10
430.00	0.00	14,658.10
430.00	0.00	15,088.10
470.00	0.00	15,558.10
470.00	0.00	16,028.10
450.00	0.00	16,478.10
450.00	0.00	16,928.10
518.80	0.00	17,446.90
518.00	0.00	17,964.90
484.00	0.00	18,448.90
484.00	0.00	18,932.90
-484.00	0.00	18,448.90
484.00	0.00	18,932.90
445.60	0.00	19,378.50
444.00	0.00	19,822.50
464.00	0.00	20,286.50
464.00	0.00	20,750.50

504.40	0.00	21,254.90
613.12	0.00	21,868.02
511.38	0.00	22,379.40
579.42	0.00	22,958.82
618.30	0.00	23,577.12
555.12	0.00	24,132.24
555.12	0.00	24,687.36
393.27	0.00	25,080.63
472.19	0.00	25,552.82
493.93	0.00	26,046.75
493.92	0.00	26,540.67
537.21	0.00	27,077.88
534.65	0.00	27,612.53
514.93	0.00	28,127.46
514.93	0.00	28,642.39
573.49	0.00	29,215.88
605.31	0.00	29,821.19
552.00	0.00	30,373.19
552.00	0.00	30,925.19
552.00	0.00	31,477.19
-552.00	0.00	30,925.19
612.80	0.00	31,537.99
-622.91	0.00	30,915.08
622.91	0.00	31,537.99
631.89	0.00	32,169.88
587.00	0.00	32,756.88
587.00	0.00	33,343.88
625.79	0.00	33,969.67
624.00	0.00	34,593.67
606.00	0.00	35,199.67
606.00	0.00	35,805.67
646.99	0.00	36,452.66
645.00	0.00	37,097.66
626.00	0.00	37,723.66

626.00	0.00	38,349.66
626.00	0.00	38,975.66
-626.00	0.00	38,349.66
594.81	0.00	38,944.47
629.18	0.00	39,573.65
619.00	0.00	40,192.65
619.00	0.00	40,811.65
698.56	0.00	41,510.21
703.64	0.00	42,213.85
660.00	0.00	42,873.85
660.00	0.00	43,533.85
499.07	0.00	44,032.92
444.32	0.00	44,477.24
566.00	0.00	45,043.24
566.00	0.00	45,609.24
648.50	0.00	46,257.74
784.30	0.00	47,042.04
641.00	0.00	47,683.04
641.00	0.00	48,324.04
629.50	0.00	48,953.54
635.10	0.00	49,588.64
637.00	0.00	50,225.64
637.00	0.00	50,862.64
608.30	0.00	51,470.94
633.50	0.00	52,104.44
629.00	0.00	52,733.44
810.10	193.96	1,004.06
3.50	0	3.50
		1,007.56
		0.00
678.40	0.00	1,685.96
590.00	0.00	2,275.96
5,345.92	578.21	5,924.13
100.00	0	100.00

		6,024.13
		0.00
1,730.88	0.00	7,755.01
1,730.88	0.00	9,485.89
1,961.18	0.00	11,447.07
2,092.77	0.00	13,539.84
1,878.93	0.00	15,418.77
1,878.93	0.00	17,297.70
1,655.35	0.00	18,953.05
1,949.48	0.00	20,902.53
1,840.68	0.00	22,743.21
1,840.67	0.00	24,583.88
2,001.97	0.00	26,585.85
1,992.47	0.00	28,578.32
1,918.98	0.00	30,497.30
1,918.95	0.00	32,416.25
2,137.14	0.00	34,553.39
2,255.77	0.00	36,809.16
2,058.00	0.00	38,867.16
2,058.00	0.00	40,925.16
2,058.00	0.00	42,983.16
-2,058.00	0.00	40,925.16
2,282.76	0.00	43,207.92
2,353.92	0.00	45,561.84
2,188.00	0.00	47,749.84
2,188.00	0.00	49,937.84
0.58	0.00	49,938.42
2,328.00	0.00	52,266.42
2,328.00	0.00	54,594.42
2,258.00	0.00	56,852.42
2,258.00	0.00	59,110.42
2,408.45	0.00	61,518.87
2,407.00	0.00	63,925.87
610.87	0.00	64,536.74

2,333.00	0.00	66,869.74
2,333.00	0.00	69,202.74
2,216.50	0.00	71,419.24
2,344.58	0.00	73,763.82
606.18	0.00	74,370.00
2,307.00	0.00	76,677.00
2,307.00	0.00	78,984.00
2,603.04	0.00	81,587.04
645.93	0.00	82,232.97
2,622.02	0.00	84,854.99
2,460.00	0.00	87,314.99
2,460.00	0.00	89,774.99
1,859.41	0.00	91,634.40
1,655.42	0.00	93,289.82
2,109.00	0.00	95,398.82
2,109.00	0.00	97,507.82
2,520.85	0.00	100,028.67
639.23	0.00	100,667.90
3,038.53	0.00	103,706.43
2,444.00	0.00	106,150.43
2,444.00	0.00	108,594.43
2,399.33	0.00	110,993.76
2,420.67	0.00	113,414.43
639.14	0.00	114,053.57
2,427.00	0.00	116,480.57
2,427.00	0.00	118,907.57
2,320.26	0.00	121,227.83
2,416.33	0.00	123,644.16
631.44	0.00	124,275.60
2,398.00	0.00	126,673.60
5,345.92	578.21	5,924.13
100.00	0	100.00
		6,024.13
		0.00

1,730.88	0.00	7,755.01
1,730.88	0.00	9,485.89
1,961.18	0.00	11,447.07
2,092.77	0.00	13,539.84
1,878.93	0.00	15,418.77
1,878.93	0.00	17,297.70
1,457.93	0.00	18,755.63
1,735.62	0.00	20,491.25
1,737.86	0.00	22,229.11
1,737.85	0.00	23,966.96
1,890.14	0.00	25,857.10
1,881.17	0.00	27,738.27
1,811.76	0.00	29,550.03
1,811.75	0.00	31,361.78
2,017.79	0.00	33,379.57
2,129.77	0.00	35,509.34
1,943.00	0.00	37,452.34
1,943.00	0.00	39,395.34
1,943.00	0.00	41,338.34
-1,943.00	0.00	39,395.34
2,155.29	0.00	41,550.63
2,222.47	0.00	43,773.10
2,066.00	0.00	45,839.10
2,066.00	0.00	47,905.10
2,198.02	0.00	50,103.12
2,198.00	0.00	52,301.12
2,132.00	0.00	54,433.12
2,132.00	0.00	56,565.12
2,273.19	0.00	58,838.31
2,273.00	0.00	61,111.31
2,203.00	0.00	63,314.31
2,203.00	0.00	65,517.31
2,092.36	0.00	67,609.67
2,213.30	0.00	69,822.97

2,178.00	0.00	72,000.97
2,178.00	0.00	74,178.97
2,457.77	0.00	76,636.74
2,475.68	0.00	79,112.42
609.85	0.00	79,722.27
2,322.00	0.00	82,044.27
2,322.00	0.00	84,366.27
1,756.13	0.00	86,122.40
1,563.53	0.00	87,685.93
1,991.00	0.00	89,676.93
1,991.00	0.00	91,667.93
2,380.34	0.00	94,048.27
2,869.11	0.00	96,917.38
603.53	0.00	97,520.91
2,308.00	0.00	99,828.91
2,308.00	0.00	102,136.91
2,264.90	0.00	104,401.81
2,285.04	0.00	106,686.85
603.45	0.00	107,290.30
2,291.00	0.00	109,581.30
2,291.00	0.00	111,872.30
2,191.19	0.00	114,063.49
2,281.89	0.00	116,345.38
2,264.00	0.00	118,609.38
419.78	24.79	444.57
15.00	0	15.00
		459.57
		0.00
203.90	0.00	663.47
215.88	0.00	879.35
212.00	0.00	1,091.35
212.00	0.00	1,303.35
240.30	0.00	1,543.65
242.04	0.00	1,785.69

227.00	0.00	2,012.69
227.00	0.00	2,239.69
170.89	0.00	2,410.58
152.10	0.00	2,562.68
194.00	0.00	2,756.68
194.00	0.00	2,950.68
232.81	0.00	3,183.49
280.53	0.00	3,464.02
225.00	0.00	3,689.02
225.00	0.00	3,914.02
221.49	0.00	4,135.51
223.46	0.00	4,358.97
224.00	0.00	4,582.97
224.00	0.00	4,806.97
213.64	0.00	5,020.61
222.48	0.00	5,243.09
221.00	0.00	5,464.09
459.45	27.13	486.58
15.00	0	15.00
		501.58
		0.00
223.15	0.00	724.73
236.30	0.00	961.03
233.00	0.00	1,194.03
233.00	0.00	1,427.03
262.77	0.00	1,689.80
264.68	0.00	1,954.48
248.00	0.00	2,202.48
248.00	0.00	2,450.48
196.33	0.00	2,646.81
175.33	0.00	2,822.14
217.00	0.00	3,039.14
217.00	0.00	3,256.14
259.26	0.00	3,515.40

312.51	0.00	3,827.91
251.00	0.00	4,078.91
251.00	0.00	4,329.91
247.22	0.00	4,577.13
249.41	0.00	4,826.54
250.00	0.00	5,076.54
250.00	0.00	5,326.54
238.34	0.00	5,564.88
248.21	0.00	5,813.09
247.00	0.00	6,060.09
459.45	27.13	486.58
15.00	0	15.00
		501.58
		0.00
223.15	0.00	724.73
236.30	0.00	961.03
233.00	0.00	1,194.03
233.00	0.00	1,427.03
262.77	0.00	1,689.80
264.68	0.00	1,954.48
248.00	0.00	2,202.48
248.00	0.00	2,450.48
188.13	0.00	2,638.61
167.53	0.00	2,806.14
213.00	0.00	3,019.14
213.00	0.00	3,232.14
254.59	0.00	3,486.73
306.86	0.00	3,793.59
247.00	0.00	4,040.59
247.00	0.00	4,287.59
242.15	0.00	4,529.74
244.29	0.00	4,774.03
245.00	0.00	5,019.03
245.00	0.00	5,264.03

234.44	0.00	5,498.47
244.14	0.00	5,742.61
242.00	0.00	5,984.61
419.78	24.79	444.57
15.00	0	15.00
		459.57
		0.00
203.90	0.00	663.47
215.88	0.00	879.35
212.00	0.00	1,091.35
212.00	0.00	1,303.35
240.30	0.00	1,543.65
242.04	0.00	1,785.69
227.00	0.00	2,012.69
227.00	0.00	2,239.69
182.73	0.00	2,422.42
163.37	0.00	2,585.79
200.00	0.00	2,785.79
200.00	0.00	2,985.79
229.42	0.00	3,215.21
277.42	0.00	3,492.63
227.00	0.00	3,719.63
227.00	0.00	3,946.63
222.22	0.00	4,168.85
224.19	0.00	4,393.04
225.00	0.00	4,618.04
225.00	0.00	4,843.04
215.31	0.00	5,058.35
224.21	0.00	5,282.56
222.00	0.00	5,504.56
1,709.81	190.71	1,900.52
38.01	0	38.01
		1,938.53
		0.00

600.00	0.00	2,538.53
600.00	0.00	3,138.53
688.24	0.00	3,826.77
832.28	0.00	4,659.05
680.00	0.00	5,339.05
680.00	0.00	6,019.05
667.64	0.00	6,686.69
673.58	0.00	7,360.27
675.00	0.00	8,035.27
675.00	0.00	8,710.27
645.91	0.00	9,356.18
672.64	0.00	10,028.82
667.00	0.00	10,695.82
24,757.07	5,064.61	29,821.68
35.00	0.00	35.00
100.00	0	100.00
		29,956.68
		0.00
4,602.00	0.00	34,558.68
4,602.00	0.00	39,160.68
4,906.96	0.00	44,067.64
4,906.00	0.00	48,973.64
1,244.92	0.00	50,218.56
4,754.00	0.00	54,972.56
4,754.00	0.00	59,726.56
4,517.61	0.00	64,244.17
4,778.65	0.00	69,022.82
1,236.63	0.00	70,259.45
4,701.00	0.00	74,960.45
4,701.00	0.00	79,661.45
5,305.38	0.00	84,966.83
5,344.05	0.00	90,310.88
1,316.36	0.00	91,627.24
5,013.00	0.00	96,640.24

-4,153.34	0.00	92,486.90
-4,153.33	0.00	88,333.57
5,013.00	0.00	93,346.57
430.00	0.00	93,776.57
430.00	0.00	94,206.57
492.16	0.00	94,698.73
595.26	0.00	95,293.99
487.00	0.00	95,780.99
487.00	0.00	96,267.99
477.68	0.00	96,745.67
481.92	0.00	97,227.59
483.00	0.00	97,710.59
483.00	0.00	98,193.59
462.54	0.00	98,656.13
481.67	0.00	99,137.80
478.00	0.00	99,615.80